## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/24/2017-PPC

## OFFICE ORDER No. 298 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon acceptance of his request for pre-mature repatriation, Shri Amarendra Sahoo, ASO, on the strength of DG: DDn, shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 30.08.2019 with the directions to report for duty to his parent department i.e Intelligence Bureau (IB), Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi, on 02.09.2019 (31.08.2019 & 01.09.2019 being Saturday & Sunday].

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

> Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- 1. The officer concerned, at DG: DDn [S-I(A) Section, Room No. 201]
- 2. Dy. Director, S-II Section, DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance
- 3. Assistant Director, Intelligence Bureau, Ministry of Home Affairs, SP Marg, Chankayapuri, New Delhi - 110021
- 4. Director (T), PB sect with a request to upload the order in PB Website
- 5. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 6. Office Orders folder